
GN - STATEMENT

Name of the Department :- Agriculture

GN - STATEMENT
ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA' 2023.24

(Summary Statements )

ln

Sl. No. Head of DeveloPment

Surrender

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
ADA,

2023-24
Remarks

5

0.00 0.00 0.00

il Activities 1100.00 1100.00 1300.00

a) Schemes 920.00 920.00 945.00 DP-I

b) New Schemes
77.00 DP-II

c) Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-lll(Col- 6)

Grants in aids 100.00 100.00 100.00 DP-lV(Col- 4/!/6I_
e) of AssetsMaintenance 0.00 0.00 98.00 DP.V A

f) (Maintenance exPenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of

text

80.00 80.00 80.00 DP.V - (B+C+D)

lI Announcement 10050.00 0.00 15250.00

-ea 

lcol-zlq4q qLYL_

IV Carry fonvard liabilities of LFY 2022-23 67.50 67.50 DP-VII

V Share 946.88 687.41 630.00 CSS (Col-6/10/14)

0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS (Col-7/11/15)
VI

vil nsored Schemes 6990.12 5306.76 6300.00 CSS (Col- 5/9/13)

Grand Total l+ll+lll+lV+V, 19154.50 7094.17 23547.50

6432I

;entrallv



PBS

in la

Estimated Cost Achivement till date
Projection / target

2023-24sl.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 6 10
1 ....r..1

2

3

4 -t Itt -
5

6

7

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 5 7 I 9 11 12



oP-l
OUTLAY AND EXPENOITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

Achivement till date
Projection ltaryet2023

24Estimated Cost

Financial Physical
13

Remarks

Financial Physical

ErPgtrqrlurE
incurred during

2022-23
Oriqinal Revised

Revised Outlay of
Annual Plan 2022-23District

Year of
taking up

sl.
No

Name of works

11 129 107 85 63 421

A.
1

Buildinqs

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00Total (A)

B. &
1

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (B)

c. Others (Please specify)
100o/o 60 0060.00 60.0060.00 60.002022-23 60.0(State Food Security Programme 25 districts1 85 0065.00 100o/o65 00 65.0065.00 65.00do 2022-23lnteorated Nutrient Management (lNM)2

60.00 lOOo/o60.0060 00 60.00do 2022-23 60.00J
100% 500.00500 00 500.00500.012022-23 500.00 500.00do4 Programme

Agriculture lnformation & HRD Support:

65.0065.00 lOOo/o65.00 65.0065.00 65.00

West Kameng,
Lower

Subansiri, East
Siang, Lohit,
Lepa Rada

2022-236

Training programmes for DTOs, GTC &
MCP at Salari, Ziro, Pasighat, Kherem,

Basar

lOOo/o s.00500 5.005.002022-23 5.00 5.00Papum Pare7
Admn. Cost against KVK at Directorate,
Naharlaqun

50o/o 65.0065.00 65.0065 002022-23 65.00 65.00
Papum Pare,
East Siang,

Namsai,
8

Strengthening & Up gradation of 1 1 (Eleven)

Nos. Laboratories at Naharlagun, Pasighat,

Namsai,
50 0050.00 50o/o50.00 50.0050.00 50 002022-23Promotion of ApicultureI

1O0o/o 50.0050.00 50 0050.00 50.002022-23 50.00
Tawang, Papum

Pare, East
Siang, Lohit

'10
Agriculture Research & Education at
Tawang, Yupia, Pasighat,Tezu

945.00920.00920.00 920.00920.00 920.00Total (C)

Subject to clearance of
P & I Division

945.00920.00920.00 920.00920.00 920.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)



PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP-II

in lakh

*RemarksPhysica! Target
tor 2O23-24

Target date of
completionDistrict

Estimated
Cost

Provision of
fund during

2023-24

sl.
No

Name of works

861

BuildinqsA.

20.07 202332.00 32.00Papumpare1

C/O Staff parking Garage with CC Base and Pillars,Durasheet roofing
materials, Provision of side CC drains, CC Flooring front side of Office
Build i no at Directorate of Ag ricu lture, Naharlag un

32.00 32.00 0.00Total(A)

B. Roads & Bridges
1

2
0.00 0.00 0.00Total(B)

c. Others (Please specify)

30.06.202345.00 45.00Papumpare1

Major Flood Protection work with construction of embankments and Flood

walls (approx 100 Mtrs) at Backside of Directorate Agriculture copmlex,
Naharlaqun aqainst River Borapani

0.0045.00 45.00Total(C)
0.0077.O0 77.00Grand ToE!141q1q)

5 73 42



oP-ilt
OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

Revised Ouuay ot Annual Plan
2022-27

Exponditure incun€d during
2022-23 Provision kept

Sl. No Name of the districts Projected No. of
Students Book Grant Book Grant Total Total

Remarks
Total Book Grant

2

4

5

6
7

Tota 0. 0.01 0.r 0.00 0.i 0. 0.00 0.00 0.

IEETTETTIEII[Iil-il
Stipend Stipend Stipend

2

1



Proposed Outlav for Grants- in'Aid
(NGOs/ VOsl

DP.IV

ln

Subject to clearance of P&l

Division

RemarkProposed Outlay
2023-24

100.00100.00

Alloocation
2022-23

100.00

Expdr
2022-23

For All Districts

DistrictName of the institutions/ organisation

Grants-in-Aid to APAMB1

SI.
No.

1

100.00 100.00100.00Total :-

764 532



Specific Schemes with various component- 2023-24

A For Maintenance of Assets

DP-V

in

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23

Provision for
2023-24

RemarksDistrict
Provision

during 2022-23
sl.
No

Name of scheme

1

A
1 Roads & Bridges
2 Buildinqs

0.00 0.00 18.00West Siang1 Repair,maintenance & C/O Security wall at DAO's Quarter, Aalo
0.00 15.00Tawang 0.002 Repair&maintenance of Office Building of DAO ,Tawang

15.000.00 0.00West Kameng3 Repair&maintenance of Office Building of DAO Bomdila
0.00 10.00Kurung Kumey 0.004 Repair & maintenance of Office Building of DAO Koloriang
0.00 15.00East Kameng 0.005 C/O protective security wall at DAO Office building,Seppa

20.000.00 0.00Tirap6 C/O Garage -cum- Women SHG Vegetable Outlet at Khonsa
5.000.00 0.00West Kameng7 Maintenance of DTO/PTO/ADO/SIaff Quarter at DTO Salari

0.00 98.000.00Total(A)
Others

10.000.00 0.00Papum Pare1

Making of 3D Acrelic Letter and Logo work of Directorate, including Repair

,maintenance , ACP work on Main Gate, beautification and painting of Gate and

front portion of the fagade of Krishi Bhawan ,Directorate of
Aqriculture, Naharlagun

10.000.00 0.00Papum Pare2 Repair & Maintenance of Govt.Quarters at Directorate Complex Naharlagun

0.0020.00 20.00Papum Pare3

Repair ,maintenance & improve sanitation of Toilets,Drains of Krishi Bhawan
Building,STA Joint Quarter,Bachelor Barrack 2-Nos.T-ll QTR at Directorate of
Aqriculture, Naharlaoun

60.0060.00 60.00

Papum Pare, Lower
Subansiri, West Siang,

West Kameng, Lohit, Lower
Dibang Valley, Lohit

4
Maintenance & functioning of Govt. Agriculture Farms Sonajuli, Tawang, Yazali,
Jomlo, Salari,Tezu, Bolung, Kherem

80.00 80.0080.00Total(B)
c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1

0.00 0.000.00Total(C)

D
For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book( Number of books procured and
d istrict-wise distri bution)

1

0.00 0.000.00Total(D)
178.0080.00 80.00Total(A+B+G+D)

75 63 42



:f

* DP.VI

tn

Projection I target 2023-
24

Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/
Target date of

completionFinancial Physical Financial PhysicalOriginal Revised

Revised Outlay of
Annual Plan 2022-

23
District

Year of
taking up

sl.
No

Name of works

12831 2

A. Buildinqs
,|

2
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00Total (A)

B. Roads & Bridqes
1

2
0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00Total (B)

c. Others (Please specify)
Onqoinq

12,500.002021-22 10000.001 Atmanirbhar Krishi Yoiana

50.0050.002
Drone - specially designed Agricultural Drone / Pesticide
spravinq Drone - 4 Nos on Pilot Proiect basis

12,550.00Sub-total Ongoing
New

200.002023-241
Promotion of lntensive Millets Cultivation & Processing in

Arunachal Pradesh in line with lnternational year of Millet

2,500.002023-24Atma Nirbhar Khadya Yojana (Setting up of Aggregation
Centers and Micro Food Processing through FPOs/ FPCs)2

Subject to
clearance of
P&l Division

2,700.00Sub-total New

1 0050.00 0.00 0.00 1 5250.000.00 0.00Total (C)
0.00 I s250.000.00 1 00s0.00 0.000.00cRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

I {0 115 6 74



DP.VII

Carrv forward liabilities of LFY 2022-23

Projection ltarcet2023
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks

PhysicalFinancialPhysicalFinancial

Expenditure
incurred

during2022-
23Revised

Revised
ofAnnual Plan

2022-23Original

Year of
taking upDistrictName of workssl.

No

108

17

4
1

A.
50.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

100.00

1

2

B.
1

2

Upgradation of 2't nos of Soil testing

Laboratories.

0.00
0.00Total (c) 67.500.0067.500.00

0.00
135.00GF.ANO TOTAL(A+B+C)

Others (Please sPecify)


